FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)		OVER SHEET		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF Patent a	COMMERCE		
office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 10195 To the Honorable Commissioner of	9970	ILY ks: Please record th	e attached origina	al documents or copy the	ereof		
Name of conveying party(ies): 4	8						
Traine of conveying party (100).			Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: INBAR - WATER DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LTD.				
Aaharon YAFFE (7)	SE L PRIME	i. Name.	INBAR - WATER	R DISTRIBUTION COMP	ANY LID.		
1 /	A MEN						
1/16/02	PATE	Internal Address:	1 Litanis Stree				
[[]]		Address.	Haifa, ISRAEI	<u> </u>			
		2. Name:					
additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attache	ed? ☐ Yes 図 No						
Nature of conveyance:		Internal					
- Andrews	Manna	Address:					
•	Merger	2 Name:					
	Change of Name	3. Name:					
□ Other							
Cotobor 20, 2004		Internal					
Execution Date: October 29, 2001		Address:	s) & address(es) atta	ached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
4. Application number(s) or patent num	nber(s):	7 / 10 / 10 / 10 / 10 / 10 / 10 / 10 / 1	-/				
09/867,936 filed May 29, 2001	Additional number	rs attached? □ Yes	⊠ No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total numl	per of application	ns and patents involve	:d:		
					1		
nternal Address and Phone Number:	7: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00						
ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SO	CHWAB	☑ Enclosed	"EXPI	RESS MAIL" Label No.: E Deposit: January 16, 2002	<u> 153759631.</u>		
Attorneys at Law		☐ Authorized	tc This co	rrespondence is being	•		
150 East 42 nd Stree	et		Dancei	ited with the United States Service "Express Mail Pos	st		
New York, New York 10	0017	8. Deposit ad	CC Office	to Addressee" service und	ier		
(212) 949-9022			37 CFI	R § 1.10 on the date indicate and addressed to:	iea i		
25/2002 LMUELLER 00000081 09867936		(Attach duplic	Comr	nissioner of Patents and			
FC:581 40.00 OP	DO NOT II	ISE THIS SPAC	Trade	emarks, U.S. Patent and	ė		
	1 23 113 1 3		1 Taut	emark Office. hington, D.C. 20231.			
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, document. 	the foregoing informat	tion is true and com			f the origina		
	E 027 - 17 /	1/1/1	_	January 16, 2004			
Joseph J. Catanzaro Reg. No. 2 Name of Person Signing	0,007	Signature		January 16, 2001 Date			
Ş Q							
	1	/					
Total number of pages including c	over sneet, attachmer	ns and document:	1 4 1				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

REEL: 012497 FRAME: 0003

UNITED STATES

Date of Deposit: January 16, 2002

Postal Service "Express Mail Post

Office to Addressee" service under

37 CFR § 1.10 on the date indicated

Trademarks, U.S. Patent and

This correspondence is being Deposited with the United States

above and addressed to:
Commissioner of Patents and

Trademark Office.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the below named inventor, ASSIGNOR, has made a certain new and useful invention in:

FLEXIBLE VESSEL

for which a patent application was filed on May 29, 2001 under serial number 09/867,936

and WHEREAS, INBAR - WATER DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LTD., an Israel company having a place of business at 1 Litanis Street, Haifa, Israel, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR, has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other International agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventor's certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, "EXPRESS MAIL" Label No.: ET537596315US renewals and reissues thereof.

ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Pa States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property pa aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successe assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees that he has full right to assigned, and has not executed, and will not execute, any agrees

AND ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that he will cor its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

Full name of sole inventor: Aaharon YAFFE								
Inventor's signature	Date	29.	10,01					
Residence: Moshav Amirim, Israel Citizenship: Israel Post Office address: Moshav Amirim 20115, Israel								

PATENT
RECORDED: 01/16/2002 REEL: 012497 FRAME: 0004